Full Terms & Conditions of access and use can be found at
African Journal of Aquatic Science
ISSN: (Print) (Online) Journal homepage: https://cogentoa.tandfonline.com/loi/taas20
Use of remotely sensed derived metrics to
assess wetland vegetation responses to climate
variability-induced drought at the Soetendalsvlei
wetland system in the Heuningnes Catchment,

by 0.85 km2. On the other hand, the non-vegetated
area increased by approximately 97% during the study
period. The highest water surface area in the wetland was
observed during the wet season in 2014. However, from
2014 to 2018, the water surface area shrank from 1.34 to
0.49 km2 (63%). Comparatively, from 2014 to 2018, the
minimum water surface area in the wetland was observed
during the 2014 dry season period, which coincided with the
onset of drought that took place during the same year.
Derived classification results showed that wetland
vegetation can be mapped with very high accuracies. High
classification accuracies in terms of producer, user and
overall accuracies were observed (Table 2). For all the
Year Date of acquisition Image scene detail Path/Row Land cloud cover
(%)
2014 21 June LC81740842014172LGN01 174/84 0.36
24 December LC81740842014348LGN01 174/84 0.02
2015 8 June LC81740842015159LGN01 174/84 0.76
17 December LC81740842015351LGN01 174/84 0.09
2016 25 May LC81740842016146LGN01 174/84 0.3
3 December LC81740842016338LGN01 174/84 0.01
2017 29 June LC81740842017180LGN01 174/84 0.63
6 December LC81740842017340LGN00 174/84 3.04
2018 18 July LC81740842018199LGN00 174/84 1.97
25 December LC8174082018359LGN00 174/84 0.64
Table 1: Specifications of the satellite images used for spatial assessment of vegetation
African Journal of Aquatic Science 2022, 47(2): 185–196 189
remotely sensed derived wetland mapping results, all the